
SMP, KOLKATA 

Haldia Dock Complex 
 

Corrigendum – 8 
 

Ref. No.: P&IR/97/2020/865                                                           Date:     14.08.2020 

 

This is for information of the intending bidders that the following amendments are 

being made in tender document vide tender reference No. P&IR/97/2020/3675 and e- 

tender ID 2020_KoPT_551865_1 for hiring of unskilled / semi-skilled / skilled / highly  

skilled categories of contract labours for performing various intermittent jobs at different 

location under Haldia Dock Complex, SMP, Kolkata. Only the items amended has been 

mentioned below. 

 

SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SOT) 

 

Clause 

No. 
Details Amended Schedule 

i i) last date of generation of 
demand draft / Banker’s Cheque 
for EMD and Bid Document Fee 
before submission of online 
tender 

02.09.2020 at 1500 hrs. 

ii) Last date of submission of 

original copy of demand draft / 

Banker’s Cheque for EMD and 

Bid Document Fee. 

02.09.2020 at 1500 hrs. 

l Date of closing of online e- 

tender for submission of online 

Techno-Commercial Bid and 
Price Bid 

02.09.2020 at 1500 hrs. 

m Date and time of opening of 

Part-I (i.e. Techno-Commercial 

Bid). 

 
Date of opening Part-II (i.e. 

Price Bid) 

03.09.2020 at 1530 hrs. 

 
 

Shall be informed separately. 

 


